

24/F, Hopewell Centre, 183 Queen's Road East, Hong Kong 香港皇后大道東 183 號合和中心 24 樓

T電話 + 852 2810 6321 F傳真 + 852 2810 6320 E電郵 general@afrc.org.hk

## **Press Release**

27 December 2022

## AFRC welcomes the Government's appointments to the Process Review Panel

The Accounting Financial Reporting Council (**AFRC**) welcomes the Government's reappointments to the Process Review Panel (**PRP**).

The PRP plays a pivotal role in ensuring that the AFRC discharges its functions in accordance with its internal procedures and guidelines. This is particularly important to the public as the AFRC performs its expanded statutory duties vested in it under the Accounting and Financial Reporting Council Ordinance (**AFRCO**), which involve new processes for its new functions.

Mr Marek Grabowski, CEO of the AFRC remarked, "The reviews conducted by the PRP have helped ensure that, in performing its statutory functions, the AFRC applies its processes consistently and fairly. The Panel's recommendations are valuable to us in enhancing the efficiency of our work. We look forward to continuing working with the Chairperson Ms Edith Shih and other Members of the PRP."

Dr Kelvin Wong, Chairman of the AFRC said, "The AFRC welcomes the reappointment of Ms Edith Shih as Chairperson and Mr Patrick Law Fu-yuen, Mr Andrew Mak Yipshing, Mr Frederick Tsang Sui-cheong, Professor Anna Wong Wai-kwan and Mr Yu Chung-leung as Members of PRP. The collective wisdom from the Panel has enhanced the process of our functions to ensure public interest is best protected."

Please click here for the Government's press release about the appointments."

End



## **About the Accounting and Financial Reporting Council**

The Accounting and Financial Reporting Council (AFRC) is an independent body established under the Accounting and Financial Reporting Council Ordinance. As an independent regulator, AFRC spearheads and leads the accounting profession to constantly raise the level of quality of professional accountants, and thus protects the public interest.

For more information about the statutory functions of the AFRC, please visit <a href="https://www.afrc.org.hk">www.afrc.org.hk</a>.

For media enquiries:

**Celian Cheung** 

Associate Director, Corporate Communications

Tel: +852 2236 6025 Fax: +852 2810 6320

Email: <a href="mailto:celiancheung@afrc.org.hk">celiancheung@afrc.org.hk</a>

**Chelsy Chan** 

Corporate Communications Officer

Tel: +852 2236 6066 Fax: +852 2810 6320

Email: chelsychan@afrc.org.hk